LINKS TO THE ART THAT INSPIRED THE EKPHRASES
IN SHIRLEY GLUBKA'S
ENTER SHADOW, ENTER LIGHT

A Walk at Night by Dahlov Ipcar http://collections.portlandmuseum.org/Obj9266?
sid=3370&x=108077
A Writer's Guide: handbook for the writer's craft (cover) by Margaret Blanchard https://

www.amazon.com/Writers-Guide-handbook-writers-craft/dp/1532841418/ref=sr_1_34?
dchild=1&keywords=Margaret+Blanchard&qid=1607719160&s=books&sr=1-34

Blue, Green, and Brown by Mark Rothko https://www.mark-rothko.org/blue-green-and-
brown.jsp

Bull of Dreams by Dahlov Ipcar http://collections.portlandmuseum.org/Obj3299?
sid=3270&x=98310

Changes by Brian Messina https://www.pinterest.com/pin/540150549034540392/

Delicate Balance by Marjorie Arnett https.//marjoriearnett.com/artwork/3840378-Delicate-
Balance.html

Equipoise by Teresa Vito https://www.teresavito.com/?

kevvalue=9937&subkeyvalue=2433454&page=WorksZoom
Figures in a Landscape by Bertram Brooker https://www.aci-iac.ca/art-books/bertram-brooker/

key-works/figures-in-a-landscape
Gogol's Dream by Viktor Gontarov http://matskivcollection.com/album/viktor-gontarov/

Hélene is Restless by Mary Cassatt http://collections.portlandmuseum.org/Obj2427?
sid=3350&x=107545

Hors du Cercles (Outside the Circles) by Joan Miro https.// www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/
ekphrastic-writing-challenge-responses-joan-miro

I Dissolve by Andrew Kent-Marvick http://andrewkent-marvick.com/gallery/#/the-series-i-cant-

stay-long/
Interior with Curtained Window by Janos Tornyai https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/J

%C3%A1nos Tornya1#/med1a/F11e J

Laundry Poles by Mary Oppen https: JIwww. p_oetl_’yfoundanon org/poetzymagazme/ artlcles/

152087/mary-oppen-meaning-a-life
Nighthawks by Edward Hopper Attps.//www.artic.edu/artworks/111628/nighthawks

Number 3, 1948 by Jackson Pollock https://www.moca.org/collection/work/number-3 or https://
www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/insight-by-shirley-glubka

Orange Outline by Franz Kline https://learn.ncartmuseum.org/artwork/orange-outline/

Owl in the Bathroom by Gertrude Abercrombie https://www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/owl-in-
the-bathroom-by-garth-ferrante

Painting by Marion Clarke, title unknown Attps:/www.rattle.com/?s=Marion
+Clarke&submit=Search
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Public Park with Weeping Willow: the Poet's Garden I by Vincent Van Gogh https://
www.wikiart.org/en/vincent-van-gogh/public-park-with-weeping-willow-the-poet-s-garden-
i-1888

Rain by Joan Mitchell http.// www.artnet.com/usernet/awc/awc_workdetail.asp?
aid=424260964&gid=424260964&cid=75384&wid=424342780& currentPage=95&page=
16

Rocks and Sea by Robert Henri http://collections.portlandmuseum.org/Obj8§820?
sid=3364&x=108047 or https.//www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/rocks-and-sea-by-shirley-
glubka

Saint Joseph with the Infant Jesus by Guido Reni https://www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/guido-
reni-ekphrastic-writing-challenge-responses

Salmon, tea, and me by Zarod Rominski https://shirlevglubka.weebly.com/

Seascape-Jetty by Henry Ossawa Tanner https://artist-tanner.tumblr.com/post/175210464821/
seascape-jetty-henry-ossawa-tanner

Seats of Indigo by Marjorie Arnett https://marjoriearnett.com/artwork/3840747-Seats-of-
Indigo.html

Self Portrait with Bird by Dominique Fortin https://www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/its-the-string-
by-shirley-glubka

Staircase: Dracula's Castle by Sonia Gernes https://www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/staircase-
draculas-castle-by-shirley-glubka

Still Life by Giorgio Morandi https://www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/ekphrastic-writing-
responses-giorgio-morandi

Table for Tivo by Marjorie Arnett https://marjoriearnett.com/artwork/3841550-Table-for-
Two.html

The Disintegration of the Persistence of Memory by Salvador Dali http://archive.thedali.org/
mwebcgi/mweb.exe?request=record:;id=1652;type=101

The Persistence of Memory by Salvador Dali https://www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/the-
persistence-of-memory-by-shirley-glubka

The Twittering Machine by Paul Klee https://www.waggish.org/2010/paul-klee-twittering-
machine/

Two Figures by Francis Bacon https://www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/a-clear-image-is-not-
available-by-shirley-glubka

Untitled (2013) by Ahmed Alsoudani http.://collections.portlandmuseum.org/Objl10156?
sid=3379&x=108995

Untitled (abstract mica painting) by Mildred Giddings Burrage http://
collections.portlandmuseum.org/Obj2663?sid=3265&x=97852

Untitled by Bahman Mohassess https://www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/bahman-mohassess-
ephrastic-poetry-challenge-responses

Untitled by Zdzislaw Beksinski https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Zdzis%C5%82aw_Beksi
%C5%84ski#/media/File:Untitled painting by Zdzislaw Beksinski 1984.jpg

Untitled, lithograph on wove paper, by Abby Shahn http://collections.portlandmuseum.org/
0bj140497?s1d=3379&x=109340
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Virginie at Perkins Cove by Bernard Karfiol Attp.//collections.portlandmuseum.org/Obj5150?
sid=3379&x=109350

Women in Black by Marianne Werefkin https.//www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/ekphrastic-
writing-challenge-responses-marianne-von-werefkin

World With Wings by Lorette C. Luzajic https://www.ekphrastic.net/ekphrastic/how-to-paint-
potential-flight-by-shirley-glubka

Young Woman at a Window by Salvador Dali https.//en.wikipedia.org/wiki/
Young Woman_at_a_Window
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